Site

Chemung

Corning

Site

Monroeton

Towanda

Wilkes-Barre

Site

Chenango Forks

Cincinnatus

Conklin

Cortland

Sherburne

Vestal

Created On: 8/16/2016

Flood Stage

16.00

29.00

Flood Stage

14.00

16.00

22.00

Flood Stage

10.00

9.00

11.00

8.00

8.00

18.00

Date

4/6/1941

4/6/1941

Date

4/5/1941

4/6/1941

4/7/1941

Date

4/7/1941

4/6/1941

4/6/1941

4/6/1941

4/6/1941

4/7/1941

Flood Event of 4/5/1941 - 4/7/1941

Crest

16.92

30.09

Crest

14.20

18.47

23.50

Crest

11.86

9.44

13.40

12.49

9.25

20.29

Chemung
Flow Category Basin
55,300 Minor Chemung
-9,999 Moderate Chemung

Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow Category Basin
8,640 Minor Upper Main Stem
Susquehanna
122,000 Moderate Upper Main Stem
Susquehanna
138,000 Minor Upper Main Stem

Susquehanna

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow Category Basin
29,000 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
4,980 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
24,900 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
7,880 Moderate North Branch
Susquehanna
4,960 Moderate North Branch
Susquehanna
53,400 Minor North Branch

Susquehanna

Stream

Chemung River

Chemung River

Stream

Towanda Creek

Susquehanna River

Susquehanna River

Stream
Chenango River
Otselic River
North Branch
Susquehanna River
Tioughnioga River

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Chemung Chemung
Steuben Steuben
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Bradford Bradford
Bradford Bradford
Luzerne Luzerne
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Broome Broome
Cortland Cortland
Broome Broome
Cortland Cortland
Chenango Chenango
Broome Broome
Page 1 of 2



Waverly 11.00 4/6/1941 14.75 68,500 Minor North Branch North Branch Bradford Tioga
Susquehanna Susquehanna River

Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 1 that occured in Apr, 1941 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 8
Second flood of 7 that occured in 1941 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 4
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 12 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 2 of 2



