Flood Event of 4/5/1941 - 4/7/1941

Chemung											
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Chemung	16.00	4/6/1941	16.92	55,300	Minor	Chemung	Chemung River	Chemung	Chemung		
Corning	29.00	4/6/1941	30.09	-9,999	Moderate	Chemung	Chemung River	Steuben	Steuben		
Main Stem Susquehanna											
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Monroeton	14.00	4/5/1941	14.20	8,640	Minor	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Towanda Creek	Bradford	Bradford		
Towanda	16.00	4/6/1941	18.47	122,000	Moderate	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Bradford	Bradford		
Wilkes-Barre	22.00	4/7/1941	23.50	138,000	Minor	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Luzerne	Luzerne		
				North	n Branch S	usquehanna					
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Chenango Forks	10.00	4/7/1941	11.86	29,000	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Broome	Broome		
Cincinnatus	9.00	4/6/1941	9.44	4,980	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Otselic River	Cortland	Cortland		
Conklin	11.00	4/6/1941	13.40	24,900	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome		
Cortland	8.00	4/6/1941	12.49	7,880	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Tioughnioga River	Cortland	Cortland		
Sherburne	8.00	4/6/1941	9.25	4,960	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango		
Vestal	18.00	4/7/1941	20.29	53,400	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome		

Waverly	11.00	4/6/1941	14.75	68,500	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Bradford	Tioga		
Weather Summary											

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 1 that occured in Apr, 1941 Second flood of 7 that occured in 1941 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 12 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 8 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 4 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0